

>

SLP(C)No. 24549 OF 2003
ITEM No.18

Court No. 8

SECTION IVA

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No.24549/2003

(From the judgement and order dated 25/08/2003 in WP 33254/03
of The HIGH COURT OF KARNATAKA AT BANGALORE)

D.G., ADMINISTRATION & ANR.

Petitioner (s)

VERSUS

T. PRAKASH RAO

Respondent (s)

(With prayer for interim relief)
With office report

Date : 09/01/2004 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE BRIJESH KUMAR
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ARUN KUMAR

For Petitioner (s)

Mr. Sanjay R. Hegde, Adv.

For Respondent (s)

Mr. Rajesh Mahale, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Issue notice.

Mr. Rajesh Mahale, learned counsel, on caveat, puts in appearance on behalf of respondent.

Leave granted.

Tag with C.A.Nos. 3595-3612/2003.

(Sarojbala)

PA to Addl.Registrar

(Promila Nagpal)

Court Master