

x

SLP(C)No. 4130 OF 2004

ITEM No.19 and 50

Court No. 1

SECTION IVA

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No.4130/2004

(From the judgement and order dated 03/11/2003 in WA 46710/2003
of The HIGH COURT OF KARNATAKA AT BANGALORE)

STATE OF KARNATAKA AND ORS.

Petitioner (s)

VERSUS

LAKSHMAMMA

Respondent (s)

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

With
SLP(C)No.4833-4851 of 2004
(With prayer for interim relief)

SLP(C)No.4898-4900 of 2004
(With prayer for interim relief)

Date : 12/03/2004 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.B. SINHA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.H. KAPADIA

For Petitioner (s)Mr. Sanjay R. Hegde,Adv.

For Respondent (s)
in SLP 4130Mrs.K. Sarada Devi,Adv.

in SLP 4833-51Mr. Prashant Kumar, Adv.
Mr. Bhavani Shankar, Adv.
Mr. Joseph Pookkatt, Adv.
Ms. Pooja Dhar, Adv.

...2/-

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Issue notice.

Notice has been accepted by Ms.K. Sarada Devi and Mr. Prashant Kumar, learned counsel. They pray for and are allowed four weeks' time to file counter affidavit. Two weeks' time thereafter is granted to file rejoinder affidavit.

Notice may be served on the other respondents. Office shall hand over dasti notice to the learned counsel for the petitioners.

Tag with C.A. Nos. 3595-3612 of 1999.

[Alka Dudeja]
Court Master

[Janki Bhatia]
Court Master